Main tourist accommodation indicators
LA GOMERA (January - February 2025)
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GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE )

‘ Guests
Breakdown by accommodation type 2
TOTAL Hotels Apartments 10
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total 8
Jan-Feb24 16,282 528 4,143 20,953 10,907 402 2,735 14,044 5,375 126 1,408 6,909 6
Jan-Feb25 16,920 712 3,378 21,010 10,793 565 2,521 13,879 6,127 147 857 7,131 4 —0==2024 === 2025
Change 638 184 -765 57 -114 163 -214 -165 752 21 -551 222 5
Change, % 3.9% 34.8% -18.5% 0.3% -1.0% 40.5% -7.8% -1.2% 14.0% 16.7% -39.1% 3.2% o
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BEDNIGHTS
. Bednights
Breakdown by accommodation type 100
TOTAL Hotels | Apartments . 2024 =e=2025
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total
Jan-Feb24 134,708 1,798 15,993 152,499 69,991 1,341 7,585 78,917 64,717 457 8,408 73,582 60
Jan-Feb25 141,231 2,250 10,290 153,771 69,829 1,800 5,027 76,656 71,402 450 5,263 77,115 40
Change 6,523 452 -5,703 1,272 -162 459 -2,558 -2,261 6,685 -7 -3,145 3,533 2
Change, % 4.8% 25.1% -35.7% 0.8% -0.2% 34.2% -33.7% -2.9% 10.3% -1.5% -37.4% 4.8%
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LENGHT OF STAY
Lenght of stay
Breakdown by accommodation type 8
TOTAL Hotels Apartments
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total 6
Jan-Feb24 8.3 3.4 3.9 7.3 6.4 33 2.8 5.6 12.0 36 6.0 10.7 4
Jan-Feb25 8.3 3.2 3.0 7.3 6.5 3.2 2.0 5.5 11.7 31 6.1 10.8
Change 0.1 -0.2 -0.8 0.0 0.1 -0.1 -0.8 -0.1 -0.4 -0.6 0.2 0.2 2
2024 2025
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GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE
Guests: January - February Spanish guests: Jan-Feb Guests by island of residence: Jan-Feb Year on year variation: Feb 25/24
9,000 4,500 B Guests M Bednights
8000 m2024 W2025 4000  ®2024 m2025 3,500 35%
7,000 3,500 3,000 #2024 m2025 25%
6,000 3,000 2,500
5,000 2,500 9% 5%
4,000 2,000 2,000 f— 0% 19
3,000 1,500 1,500
2,000 1,000 1,000
1,000 . 500 500 -18%
o =l PR - - I_
United Germany  Nordics Spanish Canary Others Madrid ~ Catalonia Andalusia  Basque Canary Others 0 - - - -36%
Kingdom Mainland Islands Country Islands Lz* Fv* GC* TF* LG* Lp* EH* Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).
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LA GOMERA (January - February 2025)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

TOTAL (%)
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ADR (Average Daily Rate)

TOTAL (€)
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REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

TOTAL (€)
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Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.
Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turistico (ISTAC)

100

80

60

40

20

150

50

140
120
100
80
60
40
20

Hotels (%)

=0-2024 ~—=@=2025

J J A S [0} N D

Hotels (€)
=@=2024 ==@=2025
J J A S o N D
Hotels (€)
=@==2024 ==@=2025
J J A S o N D

100

80

60

40

20

120

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

Canary e

Islands e,<
LATITUDE of LiFe

T ———

Apartments (%)

=0-2024 ~—=@=2025

J F M A M J J A S o N D

Apartments (€)

W

=0-=2024 —=@=2025

J F M A M J J A S (0] N D

Apartments (€)

=0—2024 —@=2025

J F M A M J J A S (0] N D



